AGENDA
Licensing/Permit Committee

625 52"d Street, Room 202
FEBRUARY 8, 2016
6:30 P.M.

Chairperson Curt Wilson Alderperson Kurt Wicklund
Vice-Chairperson Patrick Juliana Alderperson David Bogdala
Alderperson G. John Ruffolo

Call to Order
Roll Call
Citizen Comments

Approval of the minutes of the regular meeting held January 25, 2016.

1. Applications for new Operator (Bartender’s) Licenses, with a recommendation from
the City Attorney to grant, subject to:
- 10 demerit points:
a. Andrew Hawbaker
- 25 demerit points:
b. Dewayne Tutor

2. Application of Ashley Roe for a new Operator's {Bartender) License, with a
recommendation from the City Attorney to defer. (Deferred from the meetings on
January 4, January 11, and January 25, 2016)

3.  Applications for new Taxi Driver's Licenses, with a recommendation from the City
Attorney to deny, based on:
- material police record:
a. Charlie Nelson, Sr.
- material police record and false application:
b. Corey Campolo

4.  Application of Imagine 4, LLC, for a Probationary Cabaret License located at
3000 Roosevelt Rd., (Max's Pub), with no adverse recommendations. (District 8)

5. Application of Water World, Inc., for a Secondhand Article Dealer’s License

located at 2225 63 St., (J&J Fantastic Finds), with no adverse recommendations.
(District 3)
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Discussion of the Class “A” Beer License of K-D Food Mart of WI, Inc., located at
5806 6" Ave., (K-D Food Mart). (District 2)

Discussion of the Class “B” Beer/“Class B” Liquor License of R & V Development,
Inc., located at 5513-5515 6" Ave., (Brat Stop Too). (District 2)

Regarding items 8 and 9, the Licensing/Permit Committee may go into Closed
Session regarding these items, pursuant to §§19.85(1)(a) and (b), Wisconsin
Statutes to deliberate about disciplinary cases which were subjects of quasi-
judicial hearings before the Committee. The Licensing/Permit Committee may or
may not reconvene into open session.

8.

Complaint by the City Clerk seeking revocation of the Class “B” Beer/*Class B"
Liguor License of STT Lighthouse, LLC, d/b/a Breakwater Bar & Girill, (Laura
Saarnio, Agent, 5130 4" Ave.). (District 2)

Complaint by the City Clerk seeking revocation of the Class “B” Beer/*Class B”
Liguor License and the Amusement & Recreation Enterprise License of Brat
Stop, Inc., d/b/a Brat Stop, (Norma Rasmussen, Agent, 12304 75 St.). (District
16) (Deferred from the meeting on November 30, 2015)

ALDERPERSONS’ COMMENTS:

End of Meeting

IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND NEED ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 262-653-4170 BY NOON BEFORE THIS MEETING TO

MAKE ARRANGEMENTS FOR REASONABLE ON-SITE ACCOMMODATIONS.
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THE CITY OF
47O KENOSHA
CHART ABETTER COURSE
MINUTES

January 25, 2016
Licensing/Permit Committee

A meeting of the Licensing/Permit Committee was held on January 25, 2016, in Room 202 of
the Kenosha Municipal Building.

The meeting was called to order at 6:30 p.m. by Vice-Chairperson Patrick Juliana.

At roll call, the following members were present: Alderpersons Wicklund, Bogdala and Ruffolo.
Chairperson Wilson was excused. Deputy City Attorney Matt Knight was present.

Citizen Comments — KPD Chief Morrissey spoke regarding the significant amount of calls for
service to Brat Stop Too, and the establishment has become a concern to residents and
surrounding businesses. He requested that Brat Stop Too be called before the Licensing/
Permit Committee for discussion of their activities.

Approval of the minutes of the regular meeting held January 11, 2016,
It was moved by Alderperson Wicklund, seconded by Alderperson Bogdala to approve.
Motion carried unanimously.

1. Applications for new Operator (Bartender's) Licenses, with a recommendation from
the City Attorney to grant, subject to:
- 0 demerit-points:
a. Stephanie Woyach — present and spoke
- 10 demerit points:
b. Amanda M. Rauguth
c. Debra E. Lewis
- 20 demerit points:
d. Stephanie McLaren — present and spoke
- 80 demerit points:
e. Rachel Margetson
It was moved by Alderperson Wicklund, seconded by Alderperson Bogdala to concur
with the recommendation of the City Attorney. Motion carried unanimously.

2. Application of Mustafa Mustafa for a new Operator (Bartender’s) License, with a
recommendation from the City attorney to deny, based on material police record.
Applicant was present and spoke. Alderperson Wicklund spoke. It was moved by
Alderperson Wicklund, seconded by Alderperson Bogdala to concur with the
recommendation of the City Attorney. Motion carried unanimously.
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3.  Application of Ashley Roe for a new Operator’s (Bartender) License, with a
recommendation from the City Attorney to defer. (Deferred from the meetings on
January 4 and January 11, 2016)

It was moved by Alderperson Ruffolo, seconded by Alderperson Bogdala to defer to the

meeting on February 8, 2016. Motion carried unanimously.

4. Application of Red Iguana By Rosie's, LLC, for a Yearly Cabaret License located at 4814
Sheridan Rd., (Red Iguana By Rosie’s), with an adverse recommendation from the Police
Department. (District 2) (Deferred from the meeting on January 4, 2016)

Applicant was present and spoke. Alderperson Juliana passed the gavel and spoke.

Alderperson Wicklund spoke. Attorney Knight spoke. It was moved by Alderperson

Juliana, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to deny based on 1) substantial negative

impact to surrounding properties and neighborhood, 2) existing plan character of

neighborhood, 3) applicants compliance and performance of licensing laws, and 4) false
application. Motion carried unanimously.

5.  Renewal application of David D. Fude for a Pet Fancier Permit located at 3123 55" Ct.,
#51, with no adverse recommendations. (District 5)

It was moved by Alderperson Wicklund, seconded by Alderperson Bogdala to approve.

Motion carried unanimously.

6.  Application of Gloria J. Zdanowicz for a Pet Fancier Permit located at 1927 62" St., with
no adverse recommendations. (District 3)

It was moved by Alderperson Ruffolo, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to approve.

Motion carried unanimously.

7. Application of Apollo’s Doggy Day Care, Inc., for a Kennel & Pet Shop License located
at 7600 75t St., (Central Bark Doggy Day Care), with no adverse recommendations.
(District 18)

Applicant was present and spoke. Alderperson Bogdala spoke. It was moved by

Alderperson Wicklund, seconded by Alderperson Bogdala to approve. Motion carried

unhanimously.

ALDERPERSONS’ COMMENTS: Alderperson Bogdala spoke about Chief Morrissey’s
comments regarding Brat Stop Too and hoped to have the establishment listed as a
discussion item on the next agenda. He also inquired as to why the additional
deferment of the Brat Stop revocation hearing hadn’t been handled through the
committee. He proposed that a policy on deferment actions be put on the agenda as a
discussion item. Alderperson Wicklund thanked Chief Morrissey for bringing Brat Stop
Too to the attention of the committee. Alderperson Ruffolo stated that all licensed
establishments involved in revocation hearings should be treated equally.

There being no further business to come before the Licensing/Permit Committee, it was
moved, seconded and unanimously carried to adjourn at 7:07 p.m.
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Operator's (Bartender) License ,10‘\-/
Pol

: Bl
1/19/2016

N160985

OPERATING WHILE SUSPENDED
1/13/2013 GUILTY Y 10

LICENSE NOT ON PERSON
4/30/2013 GUILTY Y 0

Offense Demerit Points 10
Were all offenses listed on the application?, Y
TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 10

II]GRANT, Subject to Demerit Points

[: DENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity)

:‘ DEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application




Operator's (Bartender) License ‘Zé
Police Record Report 9

usiness

6920-22nd Avenue

OPERATE W/O VALID LICENSE 2ND

6/19/2014 WIIN 3 YEARS) GUILTY N 5

Oense Demerit Points 5

Were all offenses listed on the application? N=20
TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 25

,I] GRANT, subject to @Demarit Points

\:l DENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity)

': DEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application




Operator's (Bartender) License 'g\
Police Record Report

Not Listed 5113 22nd Avenue

*APPLICANT LISTED THE FOLLOWING CHARGES FROM FLORIDA:

BATTERY TO AN OFFICER

YEAR 2011 GUILTY Y
OPERATING WHILE INTOXICATED

YEAR 2011 GUILTY Y
POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA

YEAR 2011 GUILTY Y
FLEE & ELUDE

YEAR 2011 GUILTY Y
DOMESTIC

YEAR 2015 GUILTY Y
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF

YEAR 2011 GUILTY Y

Offense Demerit Points

Were all offenses listed on the application?

TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS

DEFER - NEED DISPOSITION REPORTS FROM FLORIDA TO DETERMINE TYPES OF CRIMES.
ALSO NEED DATES OF VIOLATIONS.

I: GRANT, subject to I:I Demerit Points

I::l DENY, hased on material police record {substantially related to the license activity)

[ x  |pEFER




THECITY OF - ’ FILELE}}I’
: INITIALS
KENOSHA Sl
o) 3 CHARTABETTERCOURSE Q30 [tF_iu
g.;\!\b‘\ \o'pq“ cC

OPERATOR'S (BARTENDER) LICENSE LETTER ) UML)
\2-\8

" Type: 217 Fee: $75.00  tuhew o renewal

)iBeverage Course Completed © - | ‘ |
o HOLD for Beverage Course * License # \J_{{ Aua

Provisional Issued: yes no

1 hereby apply for an Operator's License to serve Alcoholic Beverages in any place of business operated under a Class “B”, “Class B,
Class “A”, “Class A", and/or “Class C” License in the City of Kenosha to and including the 30" day of June, _AOM . (Unless
sooner revoked). I hereby note that I am responsible for knowing and abiding by the contents of Chapter 125, Wisconsin Statutes and
Chapter 10 of the Code of General Ordinances and that my license may be suspended, revoked, or not renewed, and/or I may be
subject to a civil forfeiture for non-compliance therewith. ' : ,

Last Name: QO B First Name: Q‘S}\ "ﬂd MI: \b(
’ _ (NOTE: Name must appear exactly as it appears on driver's Ticknse or state ID) 5 i
Date of Birth: _ Gender: = Phone: 2% (‘f 224 640

Hc’:meAd&ress: 5113 290D ﬁrUE C\.g})% WOE)%CL Wi 5"51 4o
oo CITY

7 _ - STATE Zp
Email: QS h }&? a‘_f\@‘ﬁ(@q YV‘&_; |-cor™
\(cnrrespondenceﬁbah email if address is given)

Rorredg

(PLEASE NOTE: licenselghay be utilized in the City of Kenosha only.)

Driver's License or State ID Number

STATE

Name of Business Where License will be used

ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS TRULY AND COMPLETELY:

violating a municipal ¢r county ordinance in Wisconsin, or in any other State; or do you have a charge
. pending at this time? 8 Yes' o No If'yes, state: charge, year, resul:
Redtery onoficec  20]]  foRahrn
59 PRI 00 a3 ol '

1. Have you, as an aduIt;erer been convicted of a major crime (felony), minor crime (misdemeanor), or of

9 . pasi\Slana - Za/ij ypfdmw, .
leo. & €lude ~ 2o/l frobatsv B |
o %%651’11 { 2{’;‘?!5‘ ol mischied = 20l

2. Have you, as an adult, ever served time; or have been sentenced to serve time in a jail or prison in Wisconsin
or any other State? m}?:: o No If yes, explain:
FL 201l -0 montth.s .

City of Kenosha, 625 52" St. Room 1085, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140 | T: 262.653.402Q0 | Email: clerk@kenosha.org | www.kenosha.org



3. Haye you ever had your driver's license suspended 6r revoked in Wisconsin or in any other State?
\g)%as aNo If yes, explain: ' ‘ : .
2ol _Lor 3 Yea rs

4, Haveyou received any traffic citations in Wisconsin or in any other state within the past five (5) years; or

do you have any such citations pending? A Yes o No If yes, state; charge, year, resnlt: .
ol - L Priving (Jith pne L iserre ~paid Lone
Bl - QUL - Paih Thpe . 7

dogl - FIPL £ o[ ude = ',aa,rd, e

5. Have you, as an adult, within the past five (5) yéars, while operating a business or engagedin a
. profession, been convicted of any state or federal charges; or do you have charges pending at this time
involving unfair trade practices, unethical conduct, or discrimination? o Yes q
H yes, state: charge, year, resulf: S ' ‘

6. List the name and address of all employers for which you have worked and/or businesses you have operated

- in th t fi : ,
in the pas ve(S).Years Lork [Acu/{’/m/a/(e,”% ﬁc/’il’é@ﬂ'f

tart [bvded dle FL YA

7. Liét all addresses at which you have lived in the past five (§) years:
- 5 R2d Aoe , Penaha, Lt, ST |
[$230 SE  JpBrd Teryale= Sumee (FR I fEL 5T Fr

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING: I hereby certify that I am the applicant named in this application, and

- I'have read and auswered each and every question truly, correctly, and completely, under penalty of law for
failure to do so. If this application contains statements or information which is unfrue, incorrect and/or *
incomplete in any material respect, it may be denied.

Applicant's Signature: M\Q@ f/" /Z_;Q_, : Date: Zp?- 7 %/ s

bartender (operatar), page 2
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Taxi Driver's License 3
. O—

g: f15) Uy !}i i ¥
1/22/2016 Charlie Nelson Sr.

N160036 1415-69th Street Journey Cab

COMPULSORY INSURANCE-NO

3/9/2012 INSURANCE GUILTY N N/A
SPEEDING INTERMEDIATE {11-19

2/26/2014 OVER) GUILTY Y 40
SPEEDING INTERMEDIATE {11-19

3/3/2014 OVER) GUILTY Y 40
DC/LOUD MUSIC GUILTY BY

9/7/2014 N 20

DEFAULT

MANUF/DELIVER COCAINE (<=5G) GUILTY DUE TO

12/19/1994 FELONY U (2 CTS) GUILTY PLEA Y 100 X 2

POSSESSION OF GUILTY DUE TO

6/212009 | coCAINE/COCA(ZND+) FELONY | GUILTY PLEA N 190

Offense Demerit Points

Were all offenses listed on the application? N=20
TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 420

l:, GRANT, subject to ‘:l Demerit Points

Iij DENY, based on material police record (substantially related te the license activity)

: DEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application




Adurernaes

' THECITYOF
: - >%< OWeS Mum
I(ENOSHA Tt
: F‘ILE‘.D [~
o CHARTABETTERCOURSE INITTALS. e |
TAXI DRIVER'S LICENSE ' ADVERSENO ADV
Type: 144 -Fee: $30.00 yhew o renewal . ‘lac
. Expires: April 30, ’Loup License # I\}\UJ 00%o - LETTER . . _

The undersxgned tequests that a license: be granted i accardance Wwithi Chapter Xlll Section' 13,07 G. of the Code of Genoral
Ordinances of the City of Kenosha, and certlﬁes thei the following inforniation is tiue and correct to’ the best of histher knowledge

Last Neme: }) o} ot First Name: O [o.q br | €. = 4(7 M B
(NOTE: Write name exactly as it appears on yuur Wisconsin Dnver's License)
Date of Birth: -. Gender: .__/})  Phone: Q__énL 9 7 g3 7 7

Home Address: )} % lS"éS s+

--(_.‘;ity/State-/Zip:' . . o ;__ e sl s

Email' /Z/ / )4 ’ ) ‘ (correspendence will be via email Raddr_ep's- is glven)

Dnver 8 Llcense Number . o s e ] -

NUMBER

'NameofBusmessWhereLmensewﬁlbeused TGUPMQY Cq k- c {,.Mo SQ.P'V Ce_

ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QtJESTmNS iriiui;&*m COMPLETELY:’. i

1. Have you, as an adult, éver been convicted of & major crime ¢felony), .minor crime (misdemeanor), or of .
violating a municipal or cb%r@mce in Wisconsin, or in any other State; or do you have a charge
pending at this time? o Yes : : : '
If yes, state: charge, year, result

2. Have you as an adult, grer served time; or have been sentenced to serve time m a jail or prison in Wisconsin
or any other State? é"ﬁs 0 No If yes, explain: :
_ﬁ_QQf LN 94’ Zoh  Cocame

......

= 3 Have );uﬁaver had your clnver 8 I1cense suspended or revoked in WISCOJJSLH or in any other State?h N

o Yes If yes, explain:

-OVER-

City of Kenosha, 625 52" Si. Room 105, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140 T 262.653.4020 | Email: clerk@kenosha.org | www.kenosha.org




i
L}

4. Have you received any traffic citations in Wisconsin orin any other State within the past five (5) years;

or do you have any-such citations pending? o Yes &'No
Ifyes, state; charge, year, result '

1T CwaT gPaeding L Pay s FP

5. Have you, as an adult, within the past five (5) years;. while operating a business or engaged in
.. profession, been convicted of any state:or federal charges; or do-you have chargggpmding- at this time
involving unfair trade practices, unethical coniduct; or discrimination? oYes @o .~
If yes, state; charge, year, result R ' :

6. Listthe name and address of all employers for which you have worked and/or businesses you have
operated in the past five (5) years: :

e T 1 NS N S S
/. S, h, [ 1 Y
U~ aEL S AN % N B HEY BNV

7. Listall addresses at which you have lived in the past five (5) years:

.- ¢ 8:Thereby certify that [ am the applicant named in this application, and T Have read and answered each and
every question truly, correctly, and completely, under penalty of law for failure to doso.. . .

I also certify that: :
: ' 1 am able to read.and write.the English language B
' @ T am not addicted to the use.of intoxicating liquor or drugs -
¢7 lamatleast 18 years of age . _
(2} Ihave a valid Wisconsin Driver's License
» I have never been arrested, except as listed above
Applicant's Signature: Date; /- 2D - Aol
.03 *fterfiling. this-application for a Taxi-Driver's Lilcense-withthe:City-Clerk, you-must.go fo the.Safety .. . -« i
v~ Building at 1000 55% Street:to have:your:picture: ;and: fingerprints- taken. You .must. do.-this Monday . ERTELA
- through Friday between the hours of 1:00;and-3:00.pm-only. . .7 vt 7 Pe i 0 e vl R

taxi driver, page 2
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Taxi Driver's License 3 I/J
Police Record Report

plication|

120/2016

N160035 4205-22nd Avenue Not Listed

SPEEDING INTERMEDIATE

5/19/2011 {(11-19 OVER) GUILTY Y 40
SPEEDING INTERMEDIATE
71212012 (11-19 OVER) GUILTY N 40

Offee Derlt Points . i -.
Were all offenses listed on the application? N=20
TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 100

l:] GRANT, subject to ‘:l Demerit Points

IIIDENY, based on material police record and false application

l:DEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application




IeyRebe? (bt
. THECITY OF | S
Ko KENOSHA | FILED _'191}:_(,

| CHART A BETTER COURSE _ INITIA};S A
TAXI DRIVER'S LICENSE ' ADVERSENO ADV
- S 4 o LP ;
Type: 144  Fee: $30.00 o©new Orenewal . loa
' — :
..Expires: April 30, QOH:’ ~ License # '7[’.0 ﬂ 3‘5 _ , LETTER _____

- The “undersigned requests that a license- be granted' in* aééofdaﬁcg"ﬁitﬁ ‘Chapter Xill; Section' 13.07 G, of the Code .of Génetal -
Ordinances of the City of Kenosha, and certifies that the following information is thus'and correct to'thal best of his’her knowledge.

Last Name: G&n«‘nO(/D First N&mg::f,’br ey . ' MI_L

(NOTE: Write name exactly as it appears on your Wisconsin Dyfiver's License)

' ‘ i g YV, . - :
Date of Birth; __ ” Gender: . Z%‘iﬁ Phone: Qé?—l - R 9 05736

: eE I - =
Home Address: 4205 A3 Ni"d Ave.

Email: € CCAMO&[&) @ (& bk?,'l'mull) Leom (correspondence will be via emall If address I given)

Driver's License Number _ e

. Name of Business Wﬁqre License will be used W - UN ki\}OW N

NUMBER

ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS TRULY AND COMPLETELY:.

1. Have you, as an adult, éver been convicted of & major crime (felony), -minor crime (misdemeanor), or of .
violating a municipal or county ordinance .in Wisconsin, or in any other State; or do you have a charge
pending at this time? o Yes gxNo ' I '
If yes, state: charge, year, result

2. Have you, as an adult, ever served time; or have been sentenced to serve time in a jail or prison in Wisconsin
or any other State? o Yes' §f No If yes, explain: , ' '

-3.: Have ybu ever had your driver's license suspended:or revoked in Wisconsin.or in any other State? e
o Yes g{No If yes, explain: . oo

-OVER-

Gity of Kenosha, 625 52 S1. Raom 108, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140 | T: 262.653.4020 | Email: dlerk@kenosha.org | www.kenosha.org



4 Have you recewed any traffic citations in W'sconsm or in any other State w1th1n the past five (5) years;
or do you have any such citations pending? ﬁYes o Ne

+ Ifyes, state: charge, year, result _ | _
6&)@2 cm:) \% r OVLE "5/!"1/&0!(" 'Gmri"‘ff

5. Have you as an adult, within the past five (5) years; ‘while operating a business or engaged in a
- profession, been convicted of any state: er federal charges; or do you have charges pending at tlns time
involving unfair trade practices, unethical corduct; or dmcmmnatmn? o Yes & No _,

Ifyes, state: charge, year, result

6. List the name and address of all employers for which you have worked andior businesses you have
operated in the past five 55) years: .
m%:j&"‘l. C iqu.t ¥

7. List all addresses at hich you have llved in the past ﬁve gj) years:

o _Haops % H\A [Gewoshs, (L 5314
- Tavl, vook  Kewe b wr 53/‘/0

: 8::1 hereby certify that I am the applicant named in this application, and I have read and answered each and
every question truly, correctly, and completely, under penalty of law for failure to do so, .. .
I also certify tha.t

. I am able to read and write.the English language

L ]
» I am not addicted to the use of intoxicating liquor or drugs
* Tam at least 18 years of age
* Ihave a valid Wisconsin Driver’s License
* 1have nefer been amrested, except as listed above
Applicant's Signature% i | . . Date:_|, / .9‘7‘/ a0lp

% *After-filing. this-application fora Taxi-Priver's:License-rith-the:City.Clerk, you-must.go to theuSafety
Buﬂﬂing at 1000 -55™ Street:to have:your:pictore-and- ﬁngerprints taken You -must do-this - Mouday :

_through Friday betweei the hours of 1:00:and. 3:00.pmronlye. .o Lo, 2o i

taxi driver, page 2
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CITYOF s F,

KENOSHA |7
. CHARTABETTERCOURSE . . |ADVERSENOADV | -
o lecdy Bl |-
. CABARET LICENSE U |2y SR
PROBATIONARY - :

Type: 228 - l}"ee: $150/6 months.

Effective: Q]\Q \ILO'TO: 9’18 l“ﬁ
. _ (6 months)

PLEASE NOTE: This license is non-tenewable. Applications-ghall be referred by the City Clerk o the Police Department, The Palics Department shall make a -
report; in writing, o the City Attorney &s io any police record of the applicant, which may reflect upon good moral characler or business responsibility. The City .
Attorney shall examine said record and make e recommendation to the Committes on Licenses/Permits based thereon as to whether the license shall be granted, The -
Committes on Licenses/Permits shall review all applications, any reports, the recommeadation of the City Attorney and all other informatioh before it, Said
Committee shall recommend to the Common Council either the granting or denial of each nppljcaﬁou. (In accordance to Chapter X, Section 10.07 of the Code of

General Ordinances of the City of Kenosha,)

1. LicenseeName:  &ma9ine M LLC | District # X
" (NOTE: must be sanie name as beer/liquor License) _ .
2. Trade Name: MAV\_IS (O v iy Trade Address: 3000 ﬂbbfﬂ\’ et QD*"..

3. Ifficense is in the name of a Corporation or LLC, Agent Namte: kvry e STRECK

4. Date of Birth of Ageat (if Corporation/LLC) or Individual; | _

. . . S A
5. Address: Y12» - walsed RO Phone: '?-ﬂ"l?&m%maﬂ: lKSrRgex A (o YoHu . con
Ko o SHA W3 S I™L : (correspondence will be via email ifaddress is given)

6. Driver's License Number: : _
' (must Indicate if this is not a Wisconsin D)

7. Have you, as an adult, ever been convicted of a ﬁ:ajdr crime (felony) or minor crime (misdemeanor) in
Wisconsin, or in any other State; or do you have a charge pending at this time? o Yes gNo
If yes, state: charge, year, result _

S
‘w )
o

. e

8. Have you, as an adult, ever been convicted of violatiﬁg a municipal or county ordinance in Wisconsin or in
any state; or do you have a'charge pending at this time? gs¥es o No .

If yes, state: charge, year, result )
s VLU Y e yvemons LaSe, VEOLATEN

fz,,-/'?;/-H' - O D _PPILo Y IOLATIEY (1= - 55 ”Pe?wj

i

City of Kenosha, 625 52 St, Room 105, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140 | T: 262.653.4020 | Email: clerk@kangsha,org | www.kenosha.org



9. Have you, as an-adult, ever served tlme, or hawfa been sentéhced tos serve tm:te m a _]all or pnscm in
WlSconsln orany Other State? oYes ﬁNo If S'res, explam o . o

10. Have you ever had your driver's license suspended or revoked in W:sconsm or in any other State?
Yes iNo- ¥f yes explain /
x ’ C/s[ gL - Dm _37 Aok S foutho

11. Have you received amy traffic citations in Wisconsin or in any other State within the past ﬁve (5)
years; or do you have any such citations pendmg? o Yes IyNo .
If yes, state charge, year, result

12. Have you, as an adult, within the past five (5) years, while operating a business or engaged in a
profession, been convicted of any state or federal charges; or do you have charges pending at this time
involving unfair trade practices, unethical conduct, or discrimination? o Yes 2 No
If yes, state: charge, year, result :

13.List the-name and address of all employers for which you  have worked and/or businesses you have operated
in the past five (5) years: .
M{-\\(\ _f p\)g ;,,.3'}‘)0 Rae‘seve'}_ﬁ Q—D:

14. List all addresses at which you have lived in the past five (5) years:
: Ullpy  wWihvSer R D.-
kK &roler  wa_ S3i

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING: Under penalty provided for by law, the underszg:ned states that each of the above
cﬁxestmns has been truthfully answered to the best of his/her/their kmowledge, (Individual apphcants and each member of a partnershlp

must sign; designated corporate officers must sign.)

Applfcant's Signé_ture: , ?@o Apar. M | Date; 2/ 1/ ]L

{(Individual/Agent of Corporation)

oo ‘. ) .
probationary cabaret, page 2

City of Kanasha, 625 52 St. Roorn 105, Kenesha, Wisconsin 53140 | T: 262.653.4020 | Email: A clerk@kenosha.org | www.kenosha.ory



o THECITY OF | W
cmamnm [o KENOSHA Qj i

CHART ABETTER COURSE ADwxgefimsé
' 1P :
SECONDHAND ARTICLE DEALER'S LICENSE o WA

‘ (Chapter 13.02, Code of General Ordmances) i

Type: 164 Fee $100.00/year

Expires: December 31, o Q) \

The Licensee (applicant) is oan individual o a partnership m/ a corporation

Licensee Name: {H"FAV\ \af’;l i laﬁ (d(_,:_)ater waﬂ(‘u Thc) District#___ >~ \“3
Trade Name: JQH 1'».IAT5'~3T e Fi WDD_S o - Address: 22 95’43\{“:] S+
PhoneNumber.M A0 - '7%?3 | __Emiail: , ‘ R’,J f“A* Cp'r @/Vohoa C,O"Vn

If Individual: list name, home address, phone number, date of birth:

If Partnership or Corporation: list name; homc address, phone number, & date of bn‘tmm%uembers
Jamgﬁﬂwa\ [tecs ’76:1‘7 f'? h“Ave 267 ‘?M

2

* APPLICANT'S REPORT OF POLICE RECORD (ATTACHMENT)

Each applicant, including an individual, a partner or an officer, director or agent of any corporation must fill out/and attach an
"Applicant's Report of Police Record". (This form may be duplicated if more copies are needed) Attached? }&es o No

BUSINESS ]NFORMATION

SN N L O SPRINTS cha I 53145 (O 250200 )

Jd- Fantaslic J-m

ldmg Owner's ome Address, State, Zip Code and Phone Number:

sines Lalldrs wﬂi»w Ave Henosha LWL 53145

nager or Proprietor of Business, Home Address Sta.te le Code, Phone Number, Email:
‘SO e 9 l«)ql tevs ?42? ¥ Ave Kehesha EOT 53147%

GENERAL INFORMATION

Have you obtained from the City Clerk a curren ent opy 13.02 of the Code of General Ordinarices entitled
"Secondhand Article and Jewelry Dealers“‘? es .

Do you understand that it is your respons1b1hty to obtain a supply of "Property Transaction Record" forms" rzfq;es o No

(PLEASE NOTE THAT YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR KNOWING AND ABIDING BY THE CONTENTS THEREOF AND 'YOUR LICENSE
MAY BE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED AND/OR YOU MAY BE SUBJECT TO A CIVIL FORFEITURE FOR NON-COMPLIANCE THEREWITH.)



1 “y ' ‘ S o
LICENSE REVOCATION

[/We, the undersigned, understand that this license may be denied or revoked by the Common Council for fraud,
nisrepresentation or false statement contained in the application or for any violation of §943.34 (receiving stolen
sroperty); 948.62 (receiving stolen property from a child) or 948.63 (receiving property from a child), Wisconsin Statutes.

lhe undersigned being first duly sworn on oath, disposes and says that (he/she is) (they ére) the applicant(s) named in the
oregoing application; that (he/she has) (they have) read each and every question and answered each and every question
ruly, correctly and completely, under penalty of law for failure.to do so.

/P‘r 2s. JeHT

ndividual/Partner . - | ' : ~ PartnedCorporate Officer
| C\Dmid?%
Jo;porate Officer/Director ' ratc Officer/Director
lubscribed and ;wom .to before me this __ Q;U HA _ dayof /J/am 1 OF) , @_ 0lh
QD\O)AOJ [ ouclio

Iotary v Public _ P jon Expires ' RAéHEL KRONCKE
fy Commission Expires: MY qum IS : 3 ; Notary Public

Stata of WIsconsln

Al

secondhand art_dealer 164- page2



ORDINANCE NO. 39-15

SPONSOR: ALDERPERSON PATRICK JULIANA
TO REPEAL SUBPARAGRAPHS 10.03 D.2,; TO REPEAL AND RECREATE
SUBPARAGRAPH 10.03 D.3.; AND TO RENUMBER SUBPARAGRAPHS 10.03
D.3.-D.6. OF THE CODE OF GENERAL ORDINANCES FOR THE CITY OF
KENOSHA AS 10.03 D.2-D.4., REGARDING LICENSE INVESTIGATION FOR
RETAIL “CLASS A” LIQUOR LICENSES

The Common Council of the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, do ordain as follows:

Section One: Subparagraph 10.03 D.2. of the Code of General Ordinances for

the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, is hereby repealed.

Section Two: Subparagraph 10.03 D.3. of the Code of General Ordinances for

the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, is hereby repealed and recreated as follows:

3, The Committee on Licenses/Permits shall review the application, the reports of the departments, the
recommendation of the City Attorney, and all other information before it and make a recommendation to the Common
Council.

Section Three: Subparagraphs 10.03 D.3-D.6. of the Code of General Ordinances

for the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, are hereby renumbered as 10.03 D.2-D 4.

Section Four: This Ordinance shall become effective upon passage and

publication.

O
ATTEST: % , City Clerk

~y/Dbbri; ﬁﬁs—% )
APPROVED: ]v/{' I s Mayor
| Keith G-Bosman

Passed: November 2, 2015

Published: November 6, 2015

Drafted By: 7
MATTHEW A. KNIGHT
Deputy City Attorney



ORDINANCE NO.
SPONSOR: ALDERPERSON PATRICK JULIANA
TO REPEAL SUBPARAGRAPHS 10.03 D.2.; TO REPEAL AND RECREATE
SUBPARAGRAPH 10.03 D.3.; AND TO RENUMBER SUBPARAGRAPHS 10.03
D.3.-D.6. OF THE CODE OF GENERAL ORDINANCES FOR THE CITY OF
KENOSHAAS 10.03 D.2-D.4., REGARDING LICENSE INVESTIGATION FOR
RETAIL “CLASS A” LIQUOR LICENSES

The Common Council of the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, do ordain as follows:

Section One: Subparagraph 10.03 D.2. of the Code of General Ordinances for

the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, is hereby repealed.

Section Two: Subparagraph 10.03 D.3. of the Code of General Ordinances for

the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, is hereby repealed and recreated as follows:

3. The Committee on Licenses/Permits shall review the application, the reports of the departments, the
recommendation of the City Attorney, the-Economic-ImpaectStatement;-if one-is-required;-and all other information
before it and make a recommendation to the Common Council.

Section Three: Subparagraphs 10.03 D.3-D.6. of the Code of General Ordinances

for the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, are hereby renumbered as 10.03 D.2-D .4,

Section Four: This Ordinance shall become effective upon passage and
~ publication.
ATTEST: City Clerk
APPROVED: Mayor
Passed:
Published:
Drafted By:

MATTHEW A. KNIGHT
Deputy City Attorney



CODE OF GENERAL ORDINANCES, 2015 - KENOSHA, WISCONSIN

== e

which the sale of alcohol beverages accounts for less than fifty (50%) percent of gross receipts and
which has a barroom in which wine is the only intoxicating liquor sold. A “Class C" License may
not be issued to a foreign corporation, a foreign liability company or a person acting as agent for or
in the employ of another.

D. Retail “Class A” Liquor Licenses.

1. Upon receipt of an application for a new Retail "Class A" License, or transfer of any such
license under Section 125.04(12)(a), Wisconsin Statutes, the City Clerk/ Treasurer shall send
copies thereof to the Department of Community Development and Inspections, the Fire
Department, the Health Department, and Police Department. The Department of Community
Development and Inspections, the Fire Department, and Health Department, either jointly or
severally, within ten (10) days of receiving such copies, shall make a report, in writing, to the
Committee on Licenses/Permits, as to whether the premises meet the requirements of this Chapter
and the Building, Zoning, Fire, and Health Codes. The Police Department shall report, in writing, to
the City Attorney as to any police record of the applicant for a new license (not a statutory transfer of
a license), which may reflect upon good moral character or business responsibility. The City
Attorney shall examine said record and make a recommendation to the Committee on
Licenses/Permits based thereon as to whether or not the license should be granted.

applicant shallfile with the City Glerk/Treasurer an
nse, if issued, updn the City economy.
ip, value, and sgtiare footage of the

i any application for a “Cla:a}% License, or transfer of any such Jitense under

nthly revenue by eagh of the

during the flnr,s,l

may be susp
isting I[canseyﬂﬁ the
first full licensg’year, or to conditjghal surrenders gfexisting licenses, céupled with a néw application
for a license’at the same locatjgh.

2z ﬁ The Committee on Licenses/Permits shall review the apphcatlon the reports of the
departments, the recommendation of the City Attorney, the je e is
+equired, and all other information before it and make a recommendation to the Common Council.

3 ﬂ{ In determining whether a new "Class A" License shou]d be granted, or transfer of such
license approved, the Common Council shall consider the following factors giving to each whatever
weight is appropriate in the particular factual circumstances:

a. Whether the applicant meets statutory and City licensing requirements and the premises to
be licensed being in compliance with all applicable City Zoning and General Ordinances.

b. Whether the proposed development will have a substantial negative impact upon the
surrounding properties or the neighborhood within 5,280 feet of the licensed premises, in terms of
lowering property values, increasing noise, as defined in Chapter 23 of the General Ordinances, or
traffic congestion, or otherwise have a negative effect on the existing or planned character of the
neighborhood. In determining substantial negative impact, the Common Council shall consider
whether the licensed premises has parking pursuant to the parking and loading requirements
contained within Section 6.0 of the Zoning Ordinance for the City of Kenosha, and whether the
licensed premises is consistent with any applicable neighborhood and/or zoning plan on file with
the Department of Community Development and Inspections.

c. Whether there is an overconcentration of licensed establishments in the neighborhood

X-6



3. Application of Waterfront Warehouse, LLC, (Amy Estrada, Agent), for a Class “B” Beer/
“Class B” Liquor License located at 3322 Sheridan Rd., (Waterfront Warehouse), with a
recommendation from the City Attorney to defer. (District 1)

It was moved by Alderperson Bogdala, seconded by Alderperson Ruffolo to defer to the

meeting on November 9, 2015. Motion carried unanimously.

4. Review of the Economic Impact Statement of K-D Food Mart of WI, Inc., (Kenosha Food
Mart, 5806 6! Ave.), for a Class “A” Beer License for the period of July 1, 2014 through
~June 30, 2015. (District 2) (Deferred from the meeting on October 12, 2015)
It was moved by Alderperson Bogdala, seconded by Alderperson Ruffolo to revoke the
Class “A” Beer License based on lack of required Economic Impact Statement and non-
appearance at two meetings the Licensee was requwed to attend. Motion carried
unanimously.

8. Review of the Economic Impact Statement of Lakeside Players, Inc., (Rhode Center for
the Arts, 514 56t St.), for a Class “B” Beer/ “Class B” Liquor License for the period of
July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015. (District 2) (Deferred from the meeting on October
12,2015)

Mark Greco was present and spoke on behalf of Licensee. Alderperson Bogdala spoke.

It was moved by Alderperson Juliana, seconded by Alderperson Ruffolo to receive and

file. Motion carried unanimously.

6. Application of Mike's Kenosha Downtown Tavern, LLC, (Mike's Chicken & Donut Bar,
707 56t St.), for a Request to Change the Closing Hours of the Outdoor Extension to
1:30 a.m., with an adverse recommendation from the Police Department. (District 2)
Inspector Lindquist, and Alderpersons Ruffolo and Bogdala spoke. It was moved by
Alderperson Ruffolo, seconded by Alderperson Bogdala to defer to the meetlng on
November 9, 2015. Motion carried unanimously.

Lo Application of Megan McGee Heath for a Pet Fancier Permit located at 8238 25" Ave.,
with no adverse recommendations. (District 13)

Applicant was present and spoke. Alderperson Bogdala spoke. It was moved by

Alderperson Ruffolo, seconded by Alderperson Bogdala to approve. Motion carried

unanimously.

8. Complaint by the City Clerk seeking revocation of the Operator (Bartender's) License of
Jessi Weide. _
Attorney Knight appeared on behalf of the City. Licensee appeared and spoke. Outside
~ counsel Steve Cain appeared on behalf of the committee. Licensee stipulated to the
facts contained within the Complaint. It was moved by Alderperson Juliana, seconded
by Alderperson Bogdala to go into closed session at 7:04 p.m. Motion carried
unanimously. It was moved by Alderperson Juliana, seconded by Alderperson
Wicklund to reconvene at 7:12 p.m. Motion carried unanimously. It was moved by
Alderperson Bogdala, seconded by Alderperson Ruffolo to revoke the Operator
(Bartender’s) License. Motion carried unanimously.

10/26/15 L&P Minutes 2




THE CITY OF CLERK/TREASURER

KENOSHA -

CHART ABETTER COURSE INITIALS
LP

rc,

REVIEW OF ECONOMIC IMPACT STATEMENT
According to Section §10.03 C. of the Code of General Ordinances

K-D FOOD MART OF W, INC.
KENOSHA FOOD MART - 5806 6TH AVE

Gross Monthly Revenue Alcohol Beverages:

July — [2014[$
August 2014($
September |2014($%
October |[2014(%
November |2014($
December |2014($
January 2015/$
February |2015/$
March 2015%
April 2015/%
May 2015%
June 2015%
Actual
Revenue [Total |$
Estimated
Revenue [Total |$
Percentage
met %

Please include a copy of your Wisconsin Sales and Use Tax Return for the months above.

Signature of Accountant/Bookkeeper Date President/Member Date

City of Kenosha, 625 52nd Street, Room 105, Kenosha, Wisconsin 63140 | T. 262.653.4020
KENOSHA.ORG



CITY OF KENOSHA STATEMENT OF ECONOMIC IMPACT

APPLICATION FOR BEER AND OR LIQUOR LICENSE — CHECK ALL THAT APPLY:

" |CLASS “A” BEER “CLASS A” LIQUOR
{GROCERY §TORE, LIQUOR STORE, GAS STATION) (GROCERY STORE, LIQUOR STORE, GAS STATION)
:, B,ASS “B” BEER (RESTAURANT, BAR) J [;LASS B” LIQUOR (RESTAURANT, BAR) ‘

. —— = \ . P . t
Applicant Name K:D 4‘0&% r\AQr—\— -Dt_- ﬁsinéggcﬁame{~b -\'OQ(B VVl(‘,lr*l . v __

e |

Property Information: Address & 0(0 Zﬂ-’-‘%\ RAVE.  Owner SJrf-:V < NCL&§ A C UC!JS‘O/S)

If applicant is not owner, does applicant have a lease agreement with the owner? Yes or No (NOTE; Progf of property
ownership or proof of an executed lease must be provided to the City Clerk before the license will be issyed. )

. - GO
Square footage of building l COG > Assessed value of property ¢ R£000 (=

Assessed value of personal property (furniture, fixtures, equipment to be used in the business) % ‘—k,,() QQ.

Tthis applfcation is for a “Class A” Liquor license,js the premises physically closed to customers during the hours in
which sales are not permitted? Yes or No or( Not Applicabléy (circle one) :

Jross Monthly Revenue - According to Section 10.03, applicants must come within 70% of the estimate of gross monthly
evenue for alcohol beverages after one full license term or the license may be subject to revocation,

‘OR EACH PRODUCT, PROVIDE GROSS MONTHLY REVENUE AND BASIS FOR ESTIMATES:

IEER &SOO’GO

IQUOR -5

00D RS9 0,00 ‘

THER a7 Chapers, Dlergennd
; -0 A8 Q,(q;rm[ét’j/ D)\"m‘?ﬁf'?,

OTAL GROSS MONTHLY REVENUE &ﬁ 00, %9

(OVER)




7. Explain how the issuance of this license will benefit the City: Cf o [‘ e Jo L S i I neoreeSe I?-c Ve UL

Fox baS{ ‘F’rdm Sa‘f&

3. Explain whj/ the business will _ha\.re a substantial positive impact upon the surrounding properties:
) - # 5 '
)Fd\.\\(’«{ Sﬂ.lt& TO -S&.\'fdu_h..i.md rt?\:a‘f{’mg ’lﬂ)i"i"Lnf\

‘”\V:"S olfs'hur $ar o pah"h\iu \ﬂ‘u}f:‘f Stoce

bl 2

. o . ~— \O ,'_I
). Explain why the business have a significant, positive influence on the City economy: N o Clealion .

iﬂ_{\f):n\ ".t’\t‘ﬂm-l' I N 4 MS%Q/[{\;‘! UC-‘.CGI\V-{—_

Y .
Dl()\di\‘\‘\duvx E“N‘;lﬂ'i:_ﬂt
4

0. Has the applicant contacted the alderperson of the district where this business is located? f a \i’€ >

1. _ List other factors the Common Council should consider:

Applicant's Signaturevx% fW CQA,{MQ\ @ch)



THE CITY OF CLERK/TREASURER
A7 KENOSHA

CHART ABETTER COURSE

August 28, 2015

K-D FOOD MART OF WI, INC.
5806 6 TH AVE
KENOSHA, WI 53140

re;. KENOSHA FOOD MART - CLASS "A” BEER

Attached is a copy of the economic impact statement which was filed with your original
application for a beer, wine, and/or liquor license. According to Section §10.03 C. of the Code
of General Ordinances, you must demonstrate that your business achieved a minimum of
seventy (70%) percent of the gross revenue estimated during the first full license term.

Please return the enclosed statement, completed by your bookkeeper or accountant, with all
required supporting documents, no later than October 2, 2015. The Licensing and Permit
Committee will review this statement and you are required to appear:

Date: Monday, October 12, 2015
Time: 6:30 pm
Location: Kenosha Municipal Building, 625-52" Street, Room 202

Failure to appear may result in suspension, revocation, or non-renewal of your beer and/or
liquor license(s).

If you have any questions, feel free to email mnelson@kenosha.org or call 653-4271.
Sincerely,

AR R O3

Michelle Nelson
Information Coordinator
City Clerk's Office

c: Matt Knight, Deputy City Attorney

City of Kenosha, 626 52nd Street, Room 105, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140 | T. 262.653.4020
KENOSHA.ORG



THECITY OF CLERK/TREASURER

A KENOSHA

CHART ABETTER COURSE

October 13, 2015

K-D Food Mart, Inc.
5806 6" Avenue
Kenosha, WI 53140

RE: Review of Economic Impact Statement
Dear Applicant:
The review of your Economic Impact Statement was deferred by the Licensing & Permit Committee.

The paperwork was supposed to be filed by October 2, 2015. You must file the required documents on
or before October 21, 2015. Please see the attached copies of what was previously sent to you.

You are required to appear:

Date: Monday, October 26, 2015
Time: 6:30 pm
Location: Kenosha Municipal Building, 625-52" Street, Room 202

It is recommended that you attend this meeting; however, meeting dates and times are subject
to change. Please check the current agenda at www.kenosha.org to ensure you attend the
correct meeting.

If you have questions or need additional information, feel free to email mnelson@kenosha.org or call
653-4271.

Sincerely,
MR TR RS

Michelle Nelson
Information Coordinator
City Clerk's Office

c: Alderperson Jenkins
Yamini Diaz, corporate member

City of Kenosha, 625 52nd Street, Room 105, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140 | T: 262.653.4020
KENOSHA.ORG
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THE CITY OF ‘ MATTHEW A. KNIGHT
KENOSH A Deputy City Attorney
CHART ABETTER COURSE
February 3,2016
Robert Huhn Robert Huhn
R & V Development, Inc., d/b/a Brat Stop Too R & V Development, Inc. d/b/a Brat Stop Too
11703 60™ Street, #28 5513-5515 6™ Avenue
Kenosha, W1 53144 Kenosha, WI 53140

RE: R & V Development, Inc. d/b/a Brat Stop Too Class “B” Beer/“Class B” Liquor License

Dear Mr. Huhn:

The Licensing & Permit Committee will be discussing the Class “B™ Beer/ “Class B” Liquor
License at its meeting on:

Monday, February 8, 2016
6:30 p.m.
Room 202
Kenosha Municipal Building, 625-52"1 Street

You and/or your representative are required to attend this meeting. Failure to attend this meeting
could result in the assignment of demerit points to your license and/or further disciplinary proceedings.

If you have any questions, please contact 653-4170.

Very truly yours,

Matthew A. Knight
Deputy City Attorney

MAK/df

City of Kenosha, 625 52nd Street, Room 201, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140 | T: 262.653.4170 | mknight@kenosha.org
KENOSHA.ORG



COMMON COUNCIL @
CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN

COMMITTEE ON LICENSES/PERMITS

In The Matter Of:

THE CLASS “B” BEER/“CLASS B” LIQUOR LICENSE SUMMONS

OF STT LIGHTHOUSE, LLC d/b/a ORDER TO APPEAR
BREAKWATER BAR & GRILL

5130 4™ Avenue

Kenosha, WI 53140
Laura Saarnio, Agent

TO:  STT Lighthouse, LLC
d/b/a Breakwater Bar & Grill
Laura Saarnio, Agent
1833 22™ Ave,
Kenosha, WI 53140

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO APPEAR AND SHOW CAUSE, on Monday, the 8" day of
February, 2016, at 6:30 o' Clock in the P.M. in Room 202 of the Municipal Office Building, 625 52™ Street,
Kenosha, Wisconsin, before the Committee on Licenses/Permits of the Common Council of the City of

Kenosha, Wisconsin, AND SHOW CAUSE why the Class “B” Beer/*“Class B” Liquor License should not be

revoked for the reasons specified in the attached Complaint.

YOUR FAILURE TO APPEAR WILL RESULT IN THE NON RENEWAL
AND REVOCATION OF SAID LICENSE

_ o a-
Dated at Kenosha, Wisconsin, this /% day of scaes , 2016.
4 J

CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN

T

DEBRA SALAS
City Clerk/Treasurer

Drafted by:
MATTHEW A. KNIGHT

Deputy City Attorney



COMMON COUNCIL
CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN
COMMITTEE ON LICENSES/PERMITS

In The Matter Of:

THE CLASS “B” BEER/“CLASS B” LIQUOR LICENSE COMPLAINT
OF STT LIGHTHOUSE, LLC d/b/a

BREAKWATER BAR & GRILL

5130 4™ Avenue

Kenosha, WI 53140

Laura Saarnio, Agent

NOW COMES DEBRA SALAS, City Clerk/Treasurer for the City of Kenosha,
Wisconsin, and hereby states and complains as follows:

1. Debra Salas is an adult resident of the State of Wisconsin, and is the City
Clerk/Treasurer for the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin;

2. At all times relevant herein, STT Lighthouse, LLC, d/b/a Breakwater Bar & Grill,
hereinafter “Licensee”, was a business entity organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin with a
place of business located at 5130 4™ Avenue, Kenosha, Wisconsin,

3. That Laura Saarnio, hereinafter “Agent”, is the named agent on the City of Kenosha
Alcohol Beverage License Application, and was at all times relevant herein, an adult resident of Kenosha,
Wisconsin, and as of May 15, 2015, resided at 1833 22™ Ave., Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140;

4. Licensee was initially granted a Class “B” Beer/“Class B” Liquor License, hereinafter
“License”, by the Common Council for the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, hereinafter “Council”, on
February 20, 2008, without being subject to demerit points;

5. That the License was granted by the Common Council for the City of Kenosha to the
. Licensee for the premises located at 5130 4% Ave., City of Kenosha, Wisconsin;
6. That the Licensee’s License was renewed by the Counci'l on June 1, 2015, for the

licensing term commencing on July 1, 2015 and concluding on June 30, 2016;



7. That the Licensee has not been legally open for business at any time with stock and
equipment at the licensed premises from October 1, 2015, through January 25, 2016, a period of more
than ninety (90) consecutive days;

8. That the Licensee has failed to appear before the Licensing/Permit Committee at any
meeting and has not completed an application for extension of time to maintain this Licénse, despite
written notice and request;

9. That the Licensee has not been legally open for business with stock and equipment for
a period of more than ninety (90) consecutive days subjects the License to a suspension or revocation by
the Common Council for the City of Kenosha after public hearing pursuant to Section 10.05 G.

NOW, THEREFORE, Complainant requests the revocation of this license.

prrs
Dated at Kenosha, Wisconsin, this ~<7 day of QMW , 2016.

CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN

DEBRA SALAS
City Clerk/Treasurer

Subscribéd and sworn to before me

this o0 Hday ofé)ﬂ/zum/zq , 2016.

Notafry Public, Kenosha County, WI
My Commission expiresfis £/ ?:/7

Drafted by:
MATTHEW A. KNIGHT
Deputy City Attorney



7 - COMMON COUNCIL
“’—l (i { CITYOFKENOSHA, WISCONSIN

~
In The Matters Of: (q)

THE CLASS “B” BEER /“CLASS B” LIQUOR COMBINATIONLICENSE
of BRAT STOP, INC.,, d/b/a BRAT STOP
Nomma Rasmussen, Agent

12304 75% Street
Kenosha, WI 53142 SUMMONS
ORDER TO APPEAR
and AND SHOW CAUSE

THE AMUSEMENT & RECREATION ENTERPRISE LICENSE
Of BRAT STOP, INC,, d/b/a BRAT STOP

Norma Rasmussen, Agent

12304 75 Street

Kenosha, WI 53142

TO: Norma Rasmussen, Agent
' Brat Stop, Inc., d/b/a Brat Stop
12304 75% Street
Kenosha, WI 53142
YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO APPEAR AND SHOW CAUSE, on Monday, the 30% day

of November, 2015, at 6:30 o'Clock in the P.M. in Room 202 of the Municipal Office Building, 625 52™
Street, Kenosha, Wisconsin, before the Committee on Licenses/Permits of the Common Council of the
City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, AND SHOW CAUSE why the Class “B” Beér and “Class B” Liquor
Combination License of Brat Stop, Inc., d/b/a Brat Stop, should not be revoked or suspended for the
reasons specified in the attached Complaint; and why the Amusement & Recreation Enterprise License of
Brat Stop , Inc., d/b/a Brat Stop should not be revoked or suspended for the reasons specified in the

attached Complaint.

YOUR FAILURE TO APPEAR WILL RESULT IN THE
NON RENEWAL AND REVOCATION OF SAID LICENSE

Dated at Kenosha, Wisconsin, this 2 )'7% day of November, 2015,
CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN
By:

DEBRA SALAS
Deputy City Clerk/Treasurer

' Drafted by:
MATTHEW A. KNIGHT
Deputy City Attorney



COMMON COUNCIL
CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN

In The Matters Of:

THE CLASS “B” BEER /#“CLASS B” LIQUOR COMBINATION LICENSE
of BRAT STOP, INC., d/b/a BRAT STOP
Norma Rasmussen, Agent

12304 75™ Street
Kenosha, WI 53142 COMPLAINT
and

THE AMUSEMENT & RECREATION ENTERPRISE LICENSE
Of BRAT STOP, INC., d/b/a BRAT STOP

Norma Rasmussen, Agent

12304 75% Street

Kenosha, WI 53142

NOW COMES DEBRA SALAS, City Clerk/Treasurer for the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, and
hereby stateé and complains as follows:

L. Debra Salas is an adult resident of the State of Wisconsin, and is the City Clerk/Treasurer
for the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin;

2. Norma Rasmussen, agent of Brat Stop, Inc., d/b/a Brat Stop, hereinafter “Licensee”, at all
times mentioned herein, was and is an adult resident of the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, and as of April 15,
2014, resided at 6042 ~ 41 Avenue, Kenosha, Wisconsin;

3. Licensee was initially granted a Class “B” Beer/“Class B” Liquor Combination License,
hereinafter “License”, by the Common Council for the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, hereinafter referred to
as “Council”, pursuantto Chapter 10 of the Code of General Ordinances of the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin;

4, The Licensee has filed renewal applications for each successive year with its most recent
renewal application for renewal of the Class “B” Beer/ “Class B Liquor Combination License dated April
15, 2015, for the licénsing period beginning on July 1, 2015 and concluding on June 30, 2016.

| 5. Licensee was granted an Amusement and Recreation Enterprise License for the 2015/2016
licensing term by Council on May 4, 2015, pursuant to Chapter 12 of the Code of General Ordinances

subject to a nonrenewal revocation hearing.



6. The Licensee had its Class “B” Beer/ “Class B” Liquor Combination License renewed by
Council on May 18, 2015, subject to a nonrenewal revocation hearing;

CLASS “B” BEER/“CLASS B” LIQUOR LICENSE

7. That Licensee was assessed twenty-five (25) demerit points based upon citations issued to
Licensee and Licensee's employee, Karl Sovich, for Sale of Alcohol to aannderage Person, contrary to
Wisconsin Statute §125.07(1)(a), pursuant to Sections 10.063 D.1. and 10.063 D.6., of the Code of General
Ordinances, said violation having occurred on November 21, 2013, resulting with a conviction of Licensee's
employee in the City of Kenosha Municipal Court on December 12, 2013;

8. That Licensee was assessed fifty (50) demerit points based upon citations issued to
Licensee and Licensee's employee, Elizabeth Raymer, for Sale of Alcohol to an Underage Person, contrary
to Wisconsin Statute § 125.07(1)(a), pursuant to Sections 10.063 D.1., 10.063 D.6. and 10.063 D.8., of the
Code of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on February 21, 2014, resulting with a
conviction of Licensee's employee in the City of Kenosha Municipal Court on May 19, 2014;

9. That Licensee was assessed fifteen (15) demerit points based upon citations issued to
Licensee and Licensee's employee, Elizabeth Raymer, for Permitting an Underage Person to Loiter on
License Premises, contrary to Wisconsin Statute §125.07(3)(b), pursuant to Sections 10.063 D.1. and
10.063 D.6., of the Code of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on February 21, 2014,
resulting with a conviction of Licensee's employee in the City of Kenosha Municipal Court on May 19,
2014

10.  That Licensee was assessed-twenty (20) demerit points based upon a citation issued to‘
Licensee and Licensee’s employee, Elizabeth Ortiz, for Sale of Alcohol to an Intoxicated Person, contrary
'~ to Wisconsin Statute §125.07(2), pursuant to Sections 10.063 D.1. and 10.063 D.6.., of the Code of General
Ordinances, said violation having oceurred on June 1, 2014, with a conviction of Licensee’s employee in
the Municipal Court for the City of Kenosha on August 5, 2014;

11. That Licensee has accumulated one hundred ten (110) demerit points within seven hundred

thirty (730) consecutive days pursuant to Section 10.063 of the General Code of Ordinances;



i2. Pursuant to Section 10.063 D.2.a., of the Code of General Ordinances, the accumulation of
one hundred (100) demerit points within seven hundred thirty (730) consecutive days subjects the Licensee
to the nonrenewal, revocation or suspension of said License held by Licensee, as determined by Council.

AMUSEMENT AND RECREATION ENTERPRISE LICENSE

13, That Licensee was assessed twenty-five (25) demerit points based upon citations issued to
Licensee and Licensee's employee, Karl Sovich, for Sale of Alcohol to an Underage Person, contrary to
Wisconsin Statute §125.07(1)(a), pursuant to Section 12.01 B.3.a.(1)(a), of the Code of General Ordinances,
said violation having occurred on November 21, 2013, resulting with a conviction of Licensee's employee
in the City of Kenosha Municipal Court on December 12, 2013;

14, That Licensee was assessed twenty-five (25) demerit points based upon citations issued to
Licensee and Licensee's employee, Elizabeth Raymer, for Sale of Alcohol to an Underage Person, contrary
to Wisconsin Statute § 125.07(1)(a), pursuant to Section 12.01 B.3.a.(1)(@), of the Code of General
Ordinances, said violation having occurred on February 21, 2014, resulting with a conviction of Licensee's
employee in the City of Kenosha Municipal Court on May 19, 2014;

15. That Licensce was assessed twenty-five (25) demerit points based upon citations issued to
Licensee and Licensee's employee, Elizabeth Raymer, for Permitting an Underage Person to Loiter on
License Premises, contrary to Wisconsin Statute §125.07(3)(b), pursuant to Section 12.01 B.3.a.(1)(a), of
the Code of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on February 21, 2014, resulting with a

’conviction of Licensee's employee in the City of Kenosha Municipal Court on May 19, 2014;

16. That Licensee was assessed twenty-five (25) demerit points based upon a citation issued to
Licensee and Licensee’s employee, Elizabeth Ortiz, for Sale of Aleohol to an Intoxicated Person, contrary
to Wisconsin Statute §125,07(2), pursuant to Section 12.01 B.3.a.(1)(a), of the Code of General Ordinances,
said violation having occurred on June 1, 2014, with a conviction of Licensee’s employee in the Municipal
Court for the City of Kenosha on August 5,2014;

17. That Licensee has accumulated one hundred (100) demerit points within seven hundred

thirty (730) consecutive days pursuant to Section 12.01 of the Code of General Ordinances;



18. Pursuant to Section 12.01 B.3.a., of the Code of General Ordinances, the accumulation of
one hundred (100) demerit points within seven hundred thirty (730) consecutive days subjects the Licensee
te nonrenewal, revocation or suspension of its Amusement and Recreation Enterprise License, as
determined by Council.

NOW, TI—IEREF ORE, Complainant requests the suspension and/or revocation of the Class “B”
Beer/ “Class B” Liquor Combination License of the Licensee; and the suspension and/or revocation of the
Amusement and Recreation Enterprise License of the Licensee.

Dated at Kenosha, Wisconsin, this 9-5 m{day of November, 2015.
CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN

.

DEBRA SALAS
City Clerk/Treasurer

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this ;] 3 day of November, 2015.

Notary Public, Kerlosha County, WI
My Commission is petmanent/expires:_2-20-{ &

Drafted by:
MATTHEW A. KNIGHT
Deputy City Attorney



